L17000/9/323

(Requestor's	s Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP V	VAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Ce	ertificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900303045899

09/13/17--01015--009 **155.00

TILED

17 SEP 13 AH ID: 29

SCORE MARY OF STATE

LINDSAY & LINDSAY

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW 5218 WILLING STREET MILTON, FLORIDA 32570

ALLEN W. LINDSAY, JR. * (awl@ial-iaw.com)

HEATHER F. LINDSAY * (hfl@lal-law.com)

*ALSO ADMITTED IN ALABAMA

September 8, 2017

(850) 623-3200 FAX (850) 623-0104

www.lal-law.com

REPLY TO POST OFFICE BOX 586 MILTON, FLORIDA 32572

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Lightwave Biomedical & Consulting, LLC

Gentlemen

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Lightwave Biomedical & Consulting, LLC, and our firm check in the amount of \$155.00 representing \$125.00 filing fee and registered agent fee and \$30.00 for a certified copy..

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sylvia M. Galloway. Assistant to

Allen W. Lindsay, Jr.

/sg

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

,	E I - Name: of the Limited Liability Company is:			
rne name	of the Elimete Elabrity Company 13.			
	LIGHTWAVE BIOMEDICAL & CONSULTING, LI			
	(Must contain the words "Limited Liability (Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICI The mail	E II - Address: ng address and street address of the principal office of th	ne Limited Liability Company is:		
	Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
	8927 Gristmill Way Milton, Florida 32583	8927 Gristmill Way Milton, Florida 32583	17 SEP	
(The Lin	E III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Regist ited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)	tered Agent's Signature:	P 13 AH 10:	コードログ
The nam	e and the Florida street address of the registered agent ar		\sim	•
	Philip A. Balliet	Oni	9	
	Name			
	8927 Gristmill Way			
	Florida street address (P.O. B	ox NOT acceptable)		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

City

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

32583

Zip

(CONTINUED)

Florida

State

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Philip A. Balliet 8927 Gristmill Way Milton, Florida 32583		
	A SE	17	
	ARE ARE ARESET	SEP 13	1
(Use attachment if necessary)	SIATE DA	AH 10: 29	Cu
the date of filing.)	g: (OPTIONAL) nd cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	-	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			-
Signature of a member of This document is executed in a	or an authorized representative of a member. ccordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.		

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Philip A. Balliet

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)